# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N03000009292 FILED October 27, 2003 Sec. Of State

SOUTH FLORIDA POETRY FIESTA, CORP.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: SOUTH FLORIDA POETRY FIESTA, CORP.

### Article II

The principal place of business address: 7905 SW 7TH PLACE NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL. US 33068

The mailing address of the corporation is:

P. O. BOX 772201 CORAL SPRINGS, FL. US 33068

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO CREATE AN CHARITUAL ENVIRONMENT SO THAT PEOPLE CAN ASSIST NEEDY PEOPLE AND NEEDY PEOPLE GET ASSISTANCE. HELP WILL NOT ONLY BE IN THE FORM OF MONETARILY BUT WILL ALSO BE EMOTIONAL AND SPIRITUAL.

### Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: DIRECTORS ARE APPOINTED- BY LAWS

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

TERRENCE A DAVIS MR. 7905 SW 7TH PLACE NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL. 33068 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000009292 FILED October 27, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: TERRENCE DAVIS

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

TERRENCE DAVIS 7905 SW 7TH PLACE NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL 33068

Incorporator Signature: TERRENCE DAVIS

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P TERRENCE A DAVIS MR. 7905 SW 7TH PLACE NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL. 33068 US

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 01/01/2004